Specifications subject to change without notice. Please check our website for latest information.   Revised 2021/09/30 Sunlord
Sunlord Industrial Park, Dafuyuan Industrial Zone, Guanlan, Shenzhen, China 518110 Tel: 0086-755-29832333 Fax: 0086-755-82269029 E-Mail: sunlord@sunlordinc.com
Assembled Wire Wound SMD Power Inductors
– AWPE Series
Operating Temp. : -55℃~+150℃ (Including self-heating)
FEATURES
 Metal alloy core
 High saturation current, low DC resistance

Specifications subject to change without notice. Please check our website for latest information.   Revised 2021/09/30 Sunlord
Sunlord Industrial Park, Dafuyuan Industrial Zone, Guanlan, Shenzhen, China 518110 Tel: 0086-755-29832333 Fax: 0086-755-82269029 E-Mail: sunlord@sunlordinc.com
SHAPE AND DIMENSIONS
A B H △f a b D E G J
10.2±0.5 10.0±0.5 6.2±0.5 0.1Max. 2.2±0.3 1.8±0.2 3.2Typ. 4.8Typ. 2.6Typ. 11.2 Typ.
SPECIFICATIONS
AWPE101006H Series
Part Number
Inductance DC Resistance
Saturation
Current
Heat Rating Current
0.1MHz/1V Max. Typ. Typ. Typ.
Units  μH mΩ A A
Symbol  L DCR Isat Irms
AWPE101006H1R0MT 1.0±20% 2.8 2.3 25.6 22
AWPE101006H1R5MT 1.5±20% 3.4 2.8 21.6 20
AWPE101006H2R2MT 2.2±20% 4 3.3 19.2 18
AWPE101006H3R3MT 3.3±20% 6.1 5.1 13.2 15.5
AWPE101006H4R7MT 4.7±20% 7.7 6.4 12 14
AWPE101006H5R6MT 5.6±20% 12.7 10.6 11.2 10.5
AWPE101006H6R8MT 6.8±20% 13.9 11.6 10.8 10
AWPE101006H8R2MT 8.2±20% 15.1 12.6 8.4 9
Note: ※1 : Rated current: Isat or Irms, whichever is smaller.
     ※2 : Saturation Current : DC current at which the inductance drops approximate 30% from its value without current.
※3 : Heat Rating Current: DC current that causes the temperature rise (ΔT=40℃) from 20℃ ambient;
The part temperature (ambient + temp. rise) should not exceed 150 °C under worst case operating conditions. Circuit